



**DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:**

The purpose for modification number 005 is to:

1. Deobligate excess funds;
2. Reduce the total funding amount.

As a result of this modification:

1. Funds in the amount of \$10,967.57 are deobligated therefore decreasing the obligated amount from \$110,141.00 to \$99,173.43;
2. Decrease the total funding amount from \$110,141.00 to \$99,173.43.

Base Period: October 1, 2008 – January 31, 2011(unchanged)

Assistance Award Ceiling: \$99,173.43 (changed)

Total Obligated Amount: \$99,173.43 (changed)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.